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France-Lacaune: Street-lighting equipment
2023/S 127-405506

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: cté de communes des Monts de Lacaune
National registration number: 20006655300013
Postal address: place Général De Gaulle
Town: Lacaune
NUTS code: FRJ27 Tarn
Postal code: 81230
Country: France
E-mail:
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: autre

1.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement

1.1 Title:
) fourniture D'Horloges Programmables Et De Luminaires D'Eclairage Public 2023
11.1.2)  Main CPV code
34928500 Street-lighting equipment
11.1.3)  Type of contract
Supplies

11.1.4)  Short description:
equipements d'éclairage public

[1.1.5) Estimated total value
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11.1.6)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title:

horloges programmables

Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)

34928500 Street-lighting equipment

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRJ27 Tarn

Description of the procurement:

fourniture

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents
Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:

luminaires avec pieces détachées

Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)

34928500 Street-lighting equipment

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRJ27 Tarn

Description of the procurement:

fourniture

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no
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11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Description

Type of procedure

Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 28/07/2023

Local time: 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 28/07/2023

Local time: 14:00

Place:

salvetat Sur Agout

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI1.3)

V1.4)
V1.4.1)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information:
les dép6bts de plis doivent étre impérativement remis par voie dématérialisée.Pour retrouver cet avis
intégral, accéder au DCE, poser des questions a l'acheteur, déposer un pli,

Procedures for review

Review body
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VI.4.3)

V1.5)

Official name: tribunal administratif de Toulouse
Postal address: 68, rue Raymond Iv

Town: Toulouse

Postal code: 31068

Country: France

E-mail: Telephone: +33 562735757

Fax: +33 562735740

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
- jusqu'a la signature du contrat : référé précontractuel dans les conditions précisées au Cja, art. L551-1 et

suivants- apres la signature du contrat : référé contractuel dans les conditions précisées aux articles L 551-13

et suivants du Cja-Dans une délai de 2 mois a compter des mesures de publicité appropriées : recours en

contestation de la validité du contrat issu de la jurisprudence "Tropic Travaux Signalisation" : Ce Ass, 16 juillet

2007, société Tropic Travaux Signalisation no 291545

Date of dispatch of this notice:
30/06/2023
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